
Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.



MARUYAMA ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MS038
POWER SPRAYER

Maruyama. E x t r a o r d i n a r y .

MS074
POWER SPRAYER
PART #845477-REV11/05



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

2

MAIN BODY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16



REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 123154 Bracket 1

2 264531 Buffer 3 6212-018B      

3 100420 Nut 3 M6             

4 109704 Nut 3 M6

5 113674 Stay 1

6 081415 Screw 2 M5X0.8X16      

7 103549 Nut 2 M5             

8 115148 Throttle Lever 1

9 103549 Nut 1 M5             

10 114895 Stop Button 1 AV0.5X320L

11 114896 Ground Wire 1 AV0.5X320L M8  

12 114901 Vinyl Hose 1 8X9X220L

13 125540 Label 1 MS038(MUS)     

14 106328 Label 1 Caution (Running Pump)

15 121054 Label 1 Caution (Freeze)

16 120675 Label 1 Warning

MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

3



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

4

CHEMICAL TANK

1

2

3
4

5

6
7

8
9

10

11

12

13

13

14

14
15

15



REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 121052 Chemical Tank 1

2 106330 Strainer 1

3 122796 Cap, Chemical Tank 1 Incl. 4,5

4 123369 Valve 1

5 022362 Packing 1

6 106333 Cap 1

7 029299 Packing 1 36XT3.0       

8 106449 Cushion Pad 1 Red

9 106352 Packing 2 5.5X16X1.5T

10 083441 Screw 2 M6X8          

11 100749 Fastener 2 #7          

12 123105 Knapsack Band 1 Grey

13 083445 Screw 2 M6X16         

14 100603 Washer 2 6X23XT1.6     

15 550132 Nut 2 M6

5MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

6

PUMP

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10
11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

21

22

23

23



7MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 122916 Shaft Assembly 1 Incl. 2

2 026531 O-Ring 1 S8            

3 092004 Screw 3 M6X12SW       

4 123158 Pump Assembly 1 Incl. 5-18

5 107549 Casing Assembly 1 Incl. 6,7

6 106430 Casing 1

7 107422 Mechanical Seal 1 EH790-010     

8 106432 Holder 1

9 056441 Snap Ring 1 #10       

10 106433 Impeller 1 50X3TX10      

11 014029 O-Ring 1 S63           

12 106434 Casing Cover 1

13 108343 Nipple 1

14 100703 Packing 1 6X11.5XT2.5   

15 100702 Wing Nut 1 PF1/4         

16 122942 T-Joint 1

17 025604 Nut 1 PF1/4

18 011343 O-Ring 1 P10A

19 125230 Screw 3 M5X60(SM)     

20 123101 Vinyl Hose 1 7X11X170L

21 103067 Hose Band 2 105-06-00     

22 029987 Vinyl Hose 1 10X15X140     

23 103033 Hose Band 2 150-05-00   



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

8

ENGINE

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15 16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

25

26

27

28
29

30

32

31

32

33

34
35
36

37

38

39

40

4142

43

44

44

45

46

47

48
49

50

51

5253

54

55

56
58

59 60

57



9MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 268608 Cylinder 1 New gasket required

2 267178 Gasket 1

3 267290 Cap Screw 2 M5X20

4 265802 Insulator 1 New gasket required

5 267049 Gasket 1

6 265924 Cap Screw 2 M5X0.8X25L WSW 

7 267466 Muffler Assembly 1

8 266264 Cap Screw 2 M5X50    

9 267189 Gasket 1

10 261607 Cap Screw 1 M5X16          

11 267060 Top Cover 1 Red

12 264022 Knob 1

13 267177 Screw 1 M5X16

14 267063 Crankcase 1

15 280488 Bearing 2 PPL 6001       

16 261492 Oil Seal 1 ISCD12287

17 261386 Oil Seal 1 ISCD12227

18 055185 Snap Ring 1 #28        

19 261612 Cap Screw 3 M5X30         

20 261032 Piston 1

21 261158 Piston Ring 1

22 261036 Piston Pin 1 5.7X8X23.5L

23 281288 Bearing, Needle 1 FBN-8112-E    

24 261576 Clip, Piston 2

25 267193 Crankshaft/Conn. Rod Ass'y 1

26 267080 Fan Cover 1

27 261250 Cap Screw 4 M5X20         

28 264736 Screw 1

29 261878 Nut 1

30 269324 Rotor/Fan 1

31 267400 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 Incl. 32-38

32 267401 Coil 1

33 269418 Tube 1

34 267403 Spark Plug Wire Assembly 1 Incl. 35-37

35 267404 Spark Plug Wire 1

36 261074 Plug Boot 1

37 261075 Connector 1

38 261072 Cap 1

39 261076 Woodruff Key 1 3X10 



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

10

ENGINE

1

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15 16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

25

26

27

28
29

30

32

31

32

33

34
35
36

37

38

39

40

4142

43

44

44

45

46

47

48
49

50

51

5253

54

55

56
58

59 60

57



11MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

40 261417 Nut 1 M8            

41 268380 Spacer 2

42 261256 Cap Screw 2 M4X25         

43 261200 Spark Plug 1 BPM6Y

44 267492 Lead Wire 2 130L

45 261202 Grommet 1

46 264588 Clamp 1

47 268488 Recoil Starter Assembly 1 Incl. 48-58              

48 264489 Recoil Assembly 1 Incl. 49-54

49 261621 Pulley 1

50 261622 Spiral Spring 1

51 262922 Screw 1 MFZN2         

52 261626 Rope Assembly 1 Incl. 53-54

53 261627 Starter Rope 1 3X890L

54 261628 Starter Grip 1

55 268489 Starter Pawl Assembly 1 Incl. 56-58

56 268490 Starter Pawl 1 M8            

57 263473 Pawl 1

58 263474 Return Spring 1

59 265726 Cap Screw 3 M4X16

60 282162 Label 1 MS038         



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

12

CARBURETOR & FUEL TANK

1

2

3

29

30

3132
33

34

35

36
37

38

38

39

40

41

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28



13MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 269554 Carburetor Assembly 1 Incl. 2-17    WYL-179       

2 263739 Pump Body 1

3 262991 Purge Body 1

4 262992 Cover Plate 1

5 261874 Primer Bulb 1

6 268501 Diaphragm, Metering 1

7 262993 Gasket 1

8 262994 Diaphragm, Fuel Pump 1

9 262995 Gasket 1

10 262120 Main Jet 1 #40  

11 261871 O-Ring 1

12 261876 E-Ring 1

13 261658 Swivel 1

14 261652 Plug 1

15 264681 Throttle Valve 1

16 264682 Screw 2

17 262996 Screw 4

18 261864 Gasket 1

19 264691 O-Ring 1

20 264708 Air Filter Assembly 1 Incl. 21-23    CAA-31(1.5)   

21 264709 Cover 1

22 264693 Housing 1

23 264695 Element 1 WB125-62      

24 264016 Cap Screw 2 M5X60         

25 269336 Fuel Tank Assembly 1 Incl. 26-37  

26 269116 Fuel Tank 1

27 261584 Fuel Tank Cap Assembly 1 "Incl. 28,29"

28 266567 Fuel Tank Cap 1

29 261105 Gasket 1

30 261696 Breather Assembly 1

31 267309 Fuel Pipe Pick-up Assembly 1 Incl. 32-37  

32 266955 Fuel Pipe Assembly 1 Incl. 33-35               

33 261115 Grommet 1

34 265469 Fuel Pipe 1 140L

35 263038 Return Pipe 1 3X6X85        

36 264653 Filter Assembly 1 125-552       

37 261117 Clip 1

38 264318 Pad 2

39 263824 Pad 1

40 261117 Clip 1

41 269657 Throttle Cable 1



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MS038

14

ACCESSORIES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9
10

11

1213 14

15 16



15MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION Q’TY. NOTES

1 123244 Hose Assembly 1 7.5X1200

2 112852 Lever Cock 1 Incl. 3  LC-20         

3 112850 Packing 1 11.5X15.5XT1.5

4 124039 Nozzle Pipe 1 Incl. 5,6   G1/4 8-700

5 112850 Packing 1 11.5X15.5XT1.5

6 112851 Packing 1 7X11XT1.5     

7 117958 Wide Nozzle Assembly 1 Incl. 8-11 NH-V-2M-2-D5  

8 103170 Nozzle Pipe 1 H-606     

9 103171 Packing 2 H-704     

10 118266 Nozzle Plate 2 NN-D-5        

11 103173 Cap 2

12 210418 Box Spanner 1 13X19X(+)

13 062047 Wrench 1 3mm

14 105489 Wrench 1 4mm

15 125541 Instruction Manual 1 MS038(MUS)    

16 216007 Warranty Card 1




